502554010 10/31/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2599637

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHELLE FELT	11/02/2009
FARIDA SAEED	11/02/2009
NADER GHARACHORLOO	11/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERIZON PATENT AND LICENSING INC.
Street Address:	ONE VERIZON WAY
City:	BASKING RIDGE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07920

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14069268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (801)812-8129

 Phone:
 8012855175

 Email:
 alg@alg-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: ALG INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY, LLC

Address Line 1: 922 W. BAXTER DRIVE

Address Line 2: STE 100

Address Line 4: SOUTH JORDAN, UTAH 84095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20090606C1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. JEPPSEN
Signature:	/Jeffrey R. Jeppsen/
Date:	10/31/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=20090606C1_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 031525 FRAME: 0153 OF \$40.00 14069268

Verizon Invention Assignment for Verizon Reference No.: 20090606 Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned:

have sold, assigned and transferred, and by the presents do hereby sell, assign, and transfer, to the Verizon legal
entity |dentified below ("Assignee") and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and
to any and all improvements which are described in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

PATENT REEL: 031525 FRAME: 0154

RECORDED: 10/31/2013

Nader Gharachorloo